JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGENCY RULE REVIEW
No Change Agenda - 6/1/2023 - 1:30 PM
Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)

FINAL NO CHANGE AGENDA

Attorney General » Crime Victims Compensation and Assistance

Total Rules In This Package: 1
Rule Type  Action Csi
No Change FYR No
Department of Health °

Total Rules In This Package: 2

Rule Type  Action Csi
No Change FYR Yes
No Change FYR Yes

Rule Number

Date Filed: 3/22/2023
Next FYR Date

FINAL NO CHANGE AGENDA

Jurisdiction Ends: 6/20/2023

Rule Title

109:7-1-06

Rule Number

3/22/2028

Date Filed: 3/23/2023
Next FYR Date

Definitions.

Jurisdiction Ends: 6/21/2023
Rule Title

3701-15-01
3701-15-02

3/23/2028
3/23/2028

Department of Job and Family Services * Division of Social Services

Total Rules In This Package: 2

Rule Type  Action csl
No Change FYR No
No Change FYR No

Rule Number

Date Filed: 3/6/2023
Next FYR Date

Definitions.
Acceptable tuberculosis program.

Jurisdiction Ends: 6/4/2023
Rule Title

5101:2-47-14

5101:2-47-22

1 3/6/2028

3/6/2028

Title IV-E eligibility under the Personal Responsibility and Work Opportunity Reconciliation
Act of 1996.

Reasonable efforts requirements for Title IV-E foster care maintenance.

Department of Natural Resources ¢ Division of Soil and Water Resources - Dam Safety

Total Rules In This Package: 40

Rule Type  Action Csi
No Change FYR Yes
No Change FYR Yes
No Change FYR Yes
No Change FYR Yes
No Change FYR Yes

Rule Number

Date Filed: 3/3/2023
Next FYR Date

Jurisdiction Ends: 6/1/2023
Rule Title

1501:21-1-02
1501:21-1-03
1501:21-1-04
1501:21-3-01
1501:21-3-02

3/3/2028
3/3/2028
3/3/2028
3/3/2028
3/3/2028

Authority for rules.

Applicability of the construction permit requirements for dams and levees.
Severability.

Definitions.

Registered professional engineer and surveyor requirement.

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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FINAL NO CHANGE AGENDA

JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGENCY RULE REVIEW
6/1/2023 - 1:30 PM
Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)

FINAL NO CHANGE AGENDA

No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
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No Change

FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
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Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

1501:21-5-01 3/3/2028 Application procedures, general.

1501:21-5-04 3/3/2028 The final design report.

1501:21-5-05 3/3/2028 The plans.

1501:21-5-07 3/3/2028 The filing fee.

1501:21-7-01 3/3/2028 The surety bond.

1501:21-9-01 3/3/2028 The construction permit.

1501:21-11-01  3/3/2028 Investigations, general requirements.
1501:21-11-02  3/3/2028 Foundation investigation.

1501:21-11-03  3/3/2028 Construction materials.

1501:21-11-05  3/3/2028 Hydrologic and hydraulic investigations.
1501:21-13-02  3/3/2028 Design flood for dams and determination of critical flood.
1501:21-13-03  3/3/2028 Spillway design, general requirements.
1501:21-13-04  3/3/2028 Pipe conduit spillways, general requirements.
1501:21-13-05  3/3/2028 Pipe conduit spillways, special requirements.
1501:21-13-06  3/3/2028 Requirements for drains and other pipe conduits.
1501:21-13-07  3/3/2028 Freeboard requirements for dams.
1501:21-13-08  3/3/2028 Additional design requirements for dams.
1501:21-13-10  3/3/2028 Levees, general requirements.

1501:21-13-11  3/3/2028 Levees, special requirements.

1501:21-13-12  3/3/2028 Design flood for levees.

1501:21-13-13  3/3/2028 Freeboard requirements for levees.
1501:21-13-14  3/3/2028 Additional design requirements for levees.
1501:21-15-01  3/3/2028 Construction requirements.

1501:21-15-02  3/3/2028 Approval of changes in design, plans, or specifications.
1501:21-15-04  3/3/2028 As-built plans.

1501:21-15-05  3/3/2028 Engineer's certification.

1501:21-15-06  3/3/2028 Operation, maintenance, and inspection manual.
1501:21-15-07  3/3/2028 Emergency action plan.

1501:21-17-01  3/3/2028 Inspection procedure.

1501:21-17-02  3/3/2028 Notice, order, and revocation for noncompliance.
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FINAL NO CHANGE AGENDA

JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGENCY RULE REVIEW

6/1/2023 - 1:30 PM

FINAL NO CHANGE AGENDA

Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)

No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change

Department of Transportation ¢ Division of Highways

FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

1501:21-19-01
1501:21-21-04
1501:21-22-01
1501:21-22-02
1501:21-24-02

Total Rules In This Package: 5

Rule Type  Action
No Change FYR
No Change FYR
No Change FYR
No Change FYR
No Change FYR

No

Date Filed: 3/14/2023
Next FYR Date

Rule Number

3/3/2028
3/3/2028
3/3/2028
3/3/2028
3/3/2028

Permit exemptions for dams and levees.

Owner's responsibilities in the operation, maintenance, and inspection of dams and levees.
Inspection procedure.

Notice, order, and revocation for noncompliance.

Compliant dam discount.

Jurisdiction Ends: 6/12/2023
Rule Title

5501:2-5-01
5501:2-5-02
5501:2-5-03
5501:2-5-04
5501:2-5-05

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency *

Total Rules In This Package: 6

Rule Type  Action
No Change FYR
No Change FYR
No Change FYR
No Change FYR
No Change FYR
No Change FYR

Yes

Date Filed: 3/7/2023
Next FYR Date

Rule Number

3/14/2028
3/14/2028
3/14/2028
3/14/2028
3/14/2028

General provisions.

General relocation requirements.

Payments for moving and related expenses.
Replacement housing payments.

Mobile homes.

Jurisdiction Ends: 6/5/2023
Rule Title

3745-19-01
3745-19-02
3745-19-03
3745-19-04
3745-19-05
3745-19-06

Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission

Total Rules In This Package: 20

Rule Type  Action
No Change FYR
No Change FYR
No Change FYR
No Change FYR

Csl
No
No
No
No

Date Filed: 3/20/2023
Next FYR Date

Rule Number

3/7/2028
3/7/2028
3/7/2028
3/7/2028
3/7/2028
3/7/2028

Definitions.

Relations to other prohibitions.

Open burning in restricted areas.

Open burning in unrestricted areas.

Permission to individuals and notification to the Ohio EPA.
Open burning unilateral order.

Jurisdiction Ends: 6/18/2023
Rule Title

5537-2-01
5537-2-02
5537-2-03
5537-2-05

3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028

Compliance with police orders.

Compliance with signs, signals and markings.
Speed regulations.

One-way traffic.

Click on the rule number in blue above to view the rule in its entirety on the Register of Ohio website.
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FINAL NO CHANGE AGENDA

JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGENCY RULE REVIEW
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Statehouse Hearing Room 121(William McKinley Room)
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No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change
No Change

FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR
FYR

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

5537-2-06
5537-2-07
5537-2-08
5537-2-09
5537-2-10
5537-2-11
5537-2-13
5537-2-14
5537-2-15
5537-2-16
5537-3-02
5537-3-03
5537-3-04
5537-3-06
5537-5-01
5537-6-01

3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028
3/20/2028

Entering traffic lanes.

Space between moving vehicles.
Stopping or suddenly decreasing speed.
Driving lane - passing.

Overtaking a vehicle.

Crossing medial strip.

No passing areas.

Operating on shoulders.

Stopping, parking, or standing of vehicles.

Impounding of vehicles.
Hitchhiking and loitering prohibited.
Commercial activity.

Aircraft prohibited.

Engine brake.

Damage to property.

Vehicle and traffic law.
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